

BID TABULATION - NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX-ASPHALT PAVING PROJECT

NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX ASPHALT PAVING PROJECT	DURA SEAL PAVING CONTRACTOR	GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	NB WEST CONTRACTING	SPENCER CONTRACTING CO	JOKERST PAVING & CONTRACTING, INC	BYRNE & JONES CONSTRUCTION
	7026A HWY 61-67 BARNHART MO 63012	2 TRUITT DR EUREKA MO 63025	2780 MARY AVE ST LOUIS MO 63144	3073 ARNOLD TENBROOK RD ARNOLD MO 63010	12132 HIGHWAY CC FESTUS MO 63028	13940 ST CHARLES ROCK RD ST LOUIS MO 63044
BID 1						
5" OF ASPHALT	\$232,365.00	\$298,777.93	\$247,500.00	\$261,700.00	\$218,250.00 (90,124 SF)*	\$305,000.00 SEE ATTACHED
BID 2						
4" ASPHALT	\$195,171.00	\$254,332.01	\$206,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$188,435.00 (90,124 SF)*	\$269,000.00 SEE ATTACHED
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS						
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y	Y	YES BUT NO SEAL	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	N
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	N	N	Y	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	BIDDER INADVERTLY TRANPOSED THE BID AMOUNTS AND INFORMED US AFTER THE BIDS WERE OPENED. CURRENT BID AMOUNTS ARE CORRECTED FOR TRUE COMPARISON				* SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR ALT BID PRICING * ASPHALT AREA CAN BE INCREASED BY SF UNIT PRICE	SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX
ASPHALT PAVING PROJECT

Date Issued: 2-16-2016

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, MARCH 22, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

TIMOTHY J. PIGG
 Department of Parks & Recreation
 636-797-5334
 tpigg@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc.	Grant Jokerst
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
12132 Highway CC	
Address	Signature
Estus, MO 63028	President
City/State/Zip Code	Title
636-937-7101	03/22/2016 43-0999260
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
estimating@jokerstpaving.com	636-937-8685
E-mail	Fax #



12132 State Road CC
P.O. Box 637
Festus, MO 63028

Ph: (636) 937-7101
In St Louis: (636) 931-9312
Fax: (636) 937-8685

ASPHALT PAVING • SEALING
CONCRETE • HAULING • TRENCHING • EXCAVATING

ALTERNATE BID (ADDITIONAL PRICING)

Prices bid and shown on page 15 of 17 of the attached Bid Forms include the supply and installation of all materials per the specifications. Quantities are based on field measurements of existing aggregate pavements and roadways as required in Section I of the Specifications (Locations). Additional work may be performed upon request to enhance the usability of the parking lots and roadways by expanding the dimensions of the proposed paving areas. A description of this work, and the proposed item are given below with specifications as required by Item 1.9 of the Bid Requirements:

Pavement Widening (To be paid per ton of aggregate installed): This work shall include the excavation of existing material as needed, and shall include the installation of 8" of type 5 aggregate base (To the depth and compaction in the specifications), in preparation of asphalt

Unit Price: \$38.75 Per Ton



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: NORTHWEST SPORTS COMPLEX
ASPHALT PAVING PROJECT

Date Issued: 2-16-2016

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, MARCH 22, 2016, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

TIMOTHY J. PIGG
 Department of Parks & Recreation
 636-797-5334
 tpigg@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

<i>BYRNE & JONES CONSTRUCTION</i>	<i>NATHAN CLARK</i>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<i>13940 ST. CHARLES BOULEVARD</i>	<i>Nathan Clark</i>
Address	Signature
<i>ST. LOUIS, MO 63044</i>	<i>PROSEZI WANNAMER</i>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<i>314.567.7997</i>	<i>3/22/16</i>
Telephone #	Date
<i>nclark@byrneandjones.com</i>	<i>431077294</i>
E-mail	Fax #

IV. Asphalt Striping

1. Spaces

- A. Parking lot striping to be laid out in such manner as to best utilize and maximize the parking locations with the minimum number indicated for each parking lot listed in section I. (This may be amended to incorporate disabled parking, but only to the degree necessary, and with written approval from the Director of Parks and Recreation.)
- B. The minimum distance of each normal parking space will be 9 foot wide, 18 foot long. Driving Isles will be 24 foot. The color of striping shall be white and adhere to MODOT regulations.
- C. Disabled parking will be positioned such as to be the most convenient access for the patron to the location / attraction of each parking lot. The color of which shall be blue and adhere to MODOT / ADA regulations including the use of the wheelchair symbol within the parking space. The number of parking spaces for ADA compliance are listed in section I.

V. Finish

- 1. Ensure all areas going from paved asphalt to a gravel walking path are level between the two surfaces.
- 2. Removal of any trash, residual asphalt, rock, dirt will be the responsibility of the contactor unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Director of Parks and Recreation or his designee.
- 3. All machinery, tools and property owned or rented for use by the contactor will be removed upon the project being finished.

Northwest Sports Complex Asphalt Paving Project Specifications

BID-2 of 2

NOTE: All the specifications listed in above in BID-1 are applicable with the following exceptions indicated in bold / underlined numbers:

- iii. Asphaltic concrete will be installed in two lifts for a combined minimum total of 4 inches after rolled compaction.
 - a. The Base course will be Type X laid at a minimum of 2 inches after rolled compaction.
 - b. The Top course will be Type BP-1 laid at a minimum of 2 inches after rolled compaction.

** PREVAILING WAGE, TAX EXEMPT, BONDS EXCLUDED **

BID 1 COST: \$ 305,000⁰⁰ [3,330 TONS ASPHALT @ \$45⁰⁰/TON MATERIAL PRICE]

BID 2 COST: \$ 269,000⁰⁰ [2,660 TONS ASPHALT @ \$45⁰⁰/TON MATERIAL PRICE]

** PLEASE NOTE: DUE TO THE UNCERTAIN STABILIZATION IN MATERIAL PRICES, THE ABOVE PRICE WILL REMAIN FIRM IF CONSTRUCTED BEFORE APRIL 30, 2010. IF CONSTRUCTED AFTER THIS DATE, THE CONTRACT AMOUNT WILL BE ADJUSTED IN PROPORTION TO OUR CHANGE IN MATERIAL PRICE AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. DOCUMENTS VERIFYING THE INCREASE, IF FULFILLED, WILL BE FURNISHED UPON REQUEST.*